FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 12.30.99

01-14-2000



101244966 RECORDATION FURNICO

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



TO: Th	ne Comm	issioner of I	Patents and	Trademarks	: Please re	ecord the att	ached origina	ıl docur	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Subm	ission Ty	ype			Conveya	nce Type				
×	New				1 128	Assignment		Securit	y Agreement	
	Resubmis	ssion (Non- Re	ecordation)		124	11001811111111	· u	Securi	, rigicoment	
	Documen					License		Change	e of Name	
	Correctio	n of PTO Erro	r		_	Merger	_	Other		
	Reel #		Frame #			Meigei		Oulei .		
	Correctiv	e Document					U.S. Govern	nment		
	Reel #		Frame #				NLY by U.S. Gov			
Attorne	ey Docket l	No:	_			De De	partmental File		ecret File	
Conve	ying Par	ty (ies)			Mark if addit	ional names of	conveying parties	attached	Excecution Date	
									Month Day Year	
Name	(1st party)	Duane G. Qui	et						12/30/99	
Name (2nd party)									
Name	(3rd party)									
Name	(4th party)									
<u> </u>					N. 1.10. 111					
Receiv	ving Part	ty			Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving parties a	ittacned	7 (6)	
Nar	me (line 1)	Intel Corpora	tion					_ [_	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Nar	ne (line 2)								domiciled in the United	
Addre	ess (line 1)	2200 Mission	College Bot	ılevard					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Addre	ess (line 2)								attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Addre	ess (line 3)	Sar	nta Clara		California		950:		Assignment.)	
			City		State/Coun	try	Zip Co	de		
Dome (Com	stic Repr plete only Name	resentative if receiving pa	Name and arty is not do	Address miciled in the U	nited States)		Enter fo	or the fir	est Receiving Party only.	
Addre	ss (line 1)									
	ess (line 2)									
	ess (line 3)									
	ess (line 4)						-			
				<u></u>	FFICE USE	ONLY				
/13/2000	DCOATES	00000144 09474	4829	FOR O.	I FICE OSE	OILLI				
FC:581			40.00 BP							
Public	burden repo	rting for this colle	ction of informa	ition is estimated to	average appro	kimately 30 minu	tes per Cover Sheet	to be recor	ded, including time for	

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0333

FORM	PTO-1619B
-OMB 06	51-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101112 0021 002	,	1 1190 2	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	503-684-6200
Name	Robert A. Diehl, Reg No.: 40,922		
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLO	OR & ZAFMAN, LLP	
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90025		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance document.	# 2
	Number (s) or Patent Numb	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Application Number (s)		t Number (s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> n was signed by the first named ex	Patent Application, enter the date the ecuting inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)	DOW	
	CT application number <u>only if</u> a pplication Number has not been d.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pr	operties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee A	amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account)	osed Deposit Account ount or if additional fees can be charged to the a	ccount.)
		Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
attached	est of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Robert	A. Diehl 40,922	_ Kofurta Link	11/ 12/30/99
Name of Pe	erson Signing Registration	No. Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0334

No + 10200 Decon

indicated below and is entitled

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARIABLY PROVIDING AN INPUT SIGNAL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 -

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:				
/2/30/91, 1999 Date	Name: Duane G. Quiet			
, 19 Date	Name:			
, 19 Date	Name:			
, 19 Date	Name:			
, 19 Date	Name:			
, 19 Date	Name:			

Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying **DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:**

12/30	, 1999
Date	

	19_
Date	-

Date

RECORDED: 12/30/1999